

SUN OIL COMPANY

New Mexico "Q" State #2

AUG 3 65 AM '69

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Cum. Disp. (Feet)</u>
878 (878)	1/2"	7.64	7.64
1401 (523)	1/2"	4.55	12.19
2025 (624)	3/4"	8.17	20.36
2499 (474)	1"	8.30	28.66
2969 (470)	3/4"	6.16	34.82
3410 (441)	3/4"	5.78	40.60
3780 (370)	3/4"	4.85	45.45
4370 (590)	1/2"	5.13	50.58
4651 (281)	3/4"	3.68	54.26
5050 (399)	1-3/4"	8.70	62.96
5300 (250)	1 1/2"	5.45	68.41
5772 (472)	1 1/2"	10.29	78.70
6307 (535)	1/4"	2.35	81.05
6745 (438)	1/2"	3.81	84.86
7027 (282)	3/4"	3.69	88.55
7494 (467)	1/2"	4.06	92.61
7975 (481)	1-1/2"	12.60	105.21
8260 (285)	1-1/2"	7.47	112.68
8585 (315)	1-1/2"	8.25	120.93
8735 (160)	1-3/4"	4.88	125.81
8922 (187)	1-3/4"	5.70	131.51
9010 (88)	1-1/4"	1.92	133.43
9190 (180)	1-1/2"	3.92	137.35
9330 (140)	1"	2.45	139.80
9835 (505)	1"	8.84	148.64
9956 (121)	3/4"	1.59	150.23

AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas
County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

John M. Sweeney, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company

in the capacity of Ass't. District Supt. stated that the test data shown

hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 7th day of August,

1969.

Glenn W. Chapman
Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas